
1 
 

 
 

 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) 

 
 

FOR 
SELECTION OF TRAINING PROVIDER FOR CONDUCTING 
SKILL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING ON LMV DRIVING AND 
TWO WHEELER SERVICE TECHNICIAN JOB ROLE TO BE 

IMPLEMENTED IN 13 LOCATIONS OF 12 BRU 
RESETTLEMENT CAMPS IN TRIPURA 

 
 
 
 
 
 

No.F.5(205)/TSDM/2025/7051 
Dated: _19thSeptember, 2025 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TRIPURA SKILL DEVELOPMENT MISSION 
DIRECTORATE OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE 
GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 

ITI ROAD, INDRANAGAR, AGARTALA-799006, 
PHONE: 0381-2355518, EMAIL: skilltripura@gmail.com 

Dowmloaded from SkillCouncils.com



2 
 

NAME OF WORK: SELECTION OF TRAINING PROVIDER FOR CONDUCTING SKILL 
DEVELOPMENT TRAINING ON LMV DRIVING AND TWO WHEELER SERVICE 
TECHNICIAN JOB ROLE TO BE IMPLEMENTED TO BE IMPLEMENTED IN 13 

LOCATIONS OF 12 BRU RESETTLEMENT CAMPS IN TRIPURA 
 

SL 
No. SECTION Particulars       Page No. 

1. Section - I Press Notice, NIT, List of Dates,   3-5 

2. Section - II General Terms & Condition 6-8 

3 Section - III Technical Evaluation 9-11 

4. Section - IV Instruction to Bidder 12-13 

5. Section-V Terms & Conditions for STT 14-17 

6. Section - VI Annexure 18-28 

  

Dowmloaded from SkillCouncils.com



3 
 

Government of Tripura 
Directorate of Skill Development 

 
NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER(NIeT) 

                                                                         SECTION -I 
 
No.F.5(205)/TSDM/2025/7051             Dated:  19/ 09/2025 

Electronic Bids are hereby invited by Director, Skill Development on behalf of Governor of Tripura 
under single bid e-procurement systems through website http://tripuratenders.gov.infrom the 
interested National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC)/ Skill India Portal registered Training 
Providers and all who are currently imparting any training programme under Directorate of Skill 
Development, Government of Tripura for conducting skill development training on LMV Driving 
and Two Wheeler Service Technician job role to be implemented in 13 Locations of  12 Bru 
Resettlement Camps of Tripura. 
1. Background 
The Directorate of Skill Development invites proposals from eligible and experienced Training 
Providers (TPs) for the implementation of Skill development Training. This initiative aims to 
provide gainful employment through quality skill training in relevant sectors and job roles, aligned 
with local demand through industry partners, knowledge partners and training providers, 
Government Institutions and Sector Skills Council. 

The primary objective of this RFP is to select eligible Training Providers/SSC’s/LLP’s with a 
demonstrable track record in delivering quality, outcome-based skill training, and verifiable 
placement linkages and entrepreneurship development. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dowmloaded from SkillCouncils.com



4 
 

 
 

Sl. 
No
. 

Name of Work 

Estimate
d Cost 

 

Complet
ion 

Period 

EMD & 
Bid Fee 

Document 
Download & 

Bid Submission 
End Date & 

Time 

Bid 
Openin
g Date 

Place of 
Bidding 

1 

Selection of 
training 

provider for 
conducting skill 

development 
training on 

LMV Driving 
and Two 

Wheeler Service 
Technician job 

role to be 
implemented in 
13 Locations of  

12 Bru 
Resettlement 

Camps of 
Tripura. 

 

Rs.30,27,
272.00/- 
(Rupees 
Thirty 
Lakh 

Twenty 
Seven 

Thousan
d Two 

Hundred 
and 

Seventy 
Two) 
only 

180 days 

EMD: 
Rs.60,54

5.00/- 
(Rupees 

Sixty 
Thousan
d Five 

Hundred 
Forty 
Five) 
only) 

Tender 
Fee: Rs. 
1,500/- 

(Rs. One 
Thousan
d Five 

Hundred 
only) 

07/10/2025 at  

3.00 PM 

07/10/2
025 at  

4.00 PM 

E-
Procurem

ent 
Portal, 

Governm
ent of 

Tripura 
at 

https://trip
uratenders.

gov.in.  

 
All the information of the above stated bid is available in https://tripuratenders.gov.in. Eligible 
bidders shall participate in tendering only in online mode, through website 
https://tripuratenders.gov.in.Bidders are allowed to bid 24x7 until the time of bid closing, with 
option for Re-Submission, wherein only their latest submitted Bid would be considered for 
evaluation. The e-Procurement website will not allow any Bid to attempt bidding, after the 
scheduled date and time of Bid Submission. Submission of Bids in hard copies is also required. 
Tender Fee and EMD are to be paid electronically using the Online Payment Facility provided in 
the Portal. Bids shall be opened online by respective designated Bid openers of the Department and 
the same shall be accessible by intending Bidders through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. 

 
 
 

Sd/- 
Director, Skill Development 

Govt. of Tripura 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Dowmloaded from SkillCouncils.com



5 
 

Critical Dates and Time/ Information 
 

Sl. No. 
Information Details 

1. Work Name 
Selection of training provider for conducting skill 
development training on LMV Driving and Two 
Wheeler Service Technician job role to be implemented 
in 13 Locations of  12 Bru Resettlement Camps of 
Tripura. 

2. E TENDER reference No. and 
Date 

No.F.5(205)/TSDM/2025/7051 
Dated: _19th__September,2025 

3. Tender Fee INR 1,500/- (Rs. One Thousand Five Hundred only) 

4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) EMD:- Rs.60,545.00/-(Rupees Sixty Thousand Five 
Hundred Forty Five) only. 

5. Bid Validity Period 180 Days from the Date of Opening the Bid 

6. Pre-bid Meeting 24/09/2025    12.30 PM through online mode 
 VC Link: https://meet.google.com/zko-jvvo-fvt 

7. Last date for submission of 
written queries for clarifications 
over email 

23/09/2025    4.00 PM through online mode Email: 
skilltripura@gmail.com 

8. Date & Time of sharing 
responses to clarifications over 
email 

25/09/2025    5.00 PM through online mode , if possible 
Email: skilltripura@gmail.com 

9. Bid Submission Start Date 20/09/2025    at  12.30 AM 

10. Document Downloading End Date 07/10/2025    at 2:00 PM 

11. Bid Submission End Date 07/10/2025    at 3:00 PM 

12. Bid Opening Date 07/10/2025    at 5:00 PM 

13. Contact Person for queries Director, Directorate of Skill Development, Tripura; 
Email:skilltripura@gmail.com 

15. Mode of Submission of Tender Only through Online Mode 
https://tripuratenders.gov.in 

 
16. Inviting Officer Director,  Directorate of Skill Development, Govt. of 

Tripura 

Notes: All the above mentioned time are as per clock time of e-procurement website 
https://tripuratenders.gov.in 
 

Sd/- 
The Director, 

Skill Development 
ITI Road, Indranagar, Agartala, 799006, Tripura (West Tripura) 

Phone: 0381 2355518, Email: skilltripura@gmail.com 

Dowmloaded from SkillCouncils.com


		2025-09-20T11:45:45+0530
	Tripura-TR
	SANTI KUMAR SINGHA




